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SECTION 2. Section sixteen of chapter one hun- stile of °co 
., 

dred and forty-eight of the general laws of 473, is 
111•0•11 

 

hereby amended so as to read as follows: Section 16. 
The style of all ordinances passed by the mayor and 
common council shall be : "The mayor and common 
council of the city of Boscobel do ordain as follows: " 
The mayor and four of the aldermen shall be necessary (Immo' 
to constitute a quorum ; and in the absence of the .(nuwil• 
mayor it shall require a majority of the aldermen elect 
to constitute a quorum for the transaction of business ; 
and in the absence of the mayer the council shall elect 
one of its number mayor pro tern., who for the time 
being shall possess all the powers of the mayor. Sec-
tion one of, chapter eighty-four of the general laws of 
1875, approved February 27, 1875, is hereby repealed. 

SECTIoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 21, 1880. 

[No. 40, A.] 	 [Published February 28, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 38. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Oshkosh. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION" 1. Section one of chapter twelve of chap- Authority of 

ter one hundred and twenty-three of the general laws niboarena ot alder-

of 1877, entitled "an act to revise, consolidate and 
amend the charter of the city of Oshkosh," the act in-
corporating the city, and the several acts amendatory 
thereof, are hereby amended by striking out the words 
"one hundred dollars per annum," in the thirteenth 
line of said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the 
words," such sum per annum as the board of education 
may direct, not exceeding six hundred dollars per 
annum." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 21, 1880. 
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